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July 23, 1987

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Attn: Mr. Frank Chavez

Re: State Deliverability Test
City of Farmington Com #1, Dk Well

~ o lﬁl
Frank: ),(o_,’zo,av ©

As per our recent telephone conversation, attached is shut-in pressure data
from our recently completed City of Farmington Com #1 Dk well located in
Farmington, New Mexico. This well and the City of Farmington Com #2 Dk
well supply gas to the City of Farmington's Animas Power Plant. As
required, the well was shut-in following the flow period for its state
deliverability test. However, the #2 well alone could not supply the power
plant with a sufficient volume of gas to sustain operations and the #1 well
was turned on after 123.5 hours of shut-in. As the shut-in pressures
indicate, the well had stabilized at 1315 Psig for three days prior to
returning to production.

Tenneco requests that the stabilized 1315 Psig shut-in pressure be allowed
as the official shut-in pressure for the state test. Please advise Tenneco
of your decision in this matter. If further data is needed, please call me
at (303) 740-2555.

Very truly yours,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

RJ S -
Robert J. Sagle . E@E’ygr
Sr. Petroleum Engineer : [Z
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Date

7/17/87
7/18/87
7/19/87
7/20/87
7/21/87
7/22/87
7/23/87

Attachment

City of Farmington Com #1 Dk

Shut-In Pressure (Psiq)

1020
1200
1280

N/A
1315
1315
1315



