Tenneco Oil Exploration and Production



A Tenneco Company

Rocky Mountain Division

P.O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155 (303) 740-4800

Delivery Address: 6162 South Willow Drive Englewood, Colorado 80111

July 23, 1987

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Attn: Mr. Frank Chavez

Re: State Deliverability Test

City of Farmington Com #1, Dk Well

J-10-79N-17W

Frank:

As per our recent telephone conversation, attached is shut-in pressure data from our recently completed City of Farmington Com #1 Dk well located in Farmington, New Mexico. This well and the City of Farmington Com #2 Dk well supply gas to the City of Farmington's Animas Power Plant. As required, the well was shut-in following the flow period for its state deliverability test. However, the #2 well alone could not supply the power plant with a sufficient volume of gas to sustain operations and the #1 well was turned on after 123.5 hours of shut-in. As the shut-in pressures indicate, the well had stabilized at 1315 Psig for three days prior to returning to production.

Tenneco requests that the stabilized 1315 Psig shut-in pressure be allowed as the official shut-in pressure for the state test. Please advise Tenneco of your decision in this matter. If further data is needed, please call me at (303) 740-2555.

Very truly yours,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

Robert J. Sagle

Sr. Petroleum Engineer

RJS/maf:6592W

cc: Joel Fox

John Carter (Operator's Inc.)

Wellfile

JUL31 1987 OIL CON. DIV

Attachment

City of Farmington Com #1 Dk $\,$

<u>Date</u>	Shut-In Pressure (Psig)
7/17/87	1020
7/18/87	1200
7/19/87	1280
7/20/87	n/a
7/21/87	1315
7/22/87	1315
7/23/87	1315